Received by OCD: 2/2/2021 1:49:0	8 PM					
Submit 1 Copy To Appropriate District	State of New Mexico			Form C-103		
Office <u>District I</u> – (575) 393-6161	Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources				ised August 1, 2011	
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240			WELL API N		E 47044	
<u>District II</u> – (575) 748-1283 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION		5. Indicate Ty		5-47314	
<u>District III</u> – (505) 334-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	1220 South St. Francis Dr.		s Dr.	STATE FEE		
District IV - (505) 476-3460	Santa Fe, 1	NM 8750	05	6. State Oil &		No.
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505						
	CES AND REPORTS ON	WELLS		7. Lease Nan	ne or Unit A	greement Name
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPO						
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLIC PROPOSALS.)	CATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM (	2-101) FOR	SUCH			FEDERAL COM
<i>,</i> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Gas Well 🗌 Other			8. Well Number #211H		
2. Name of Operator Devo	n Energy Production Compan	y, L.P.		9. OGRID N		
3. Address of Operator				10. Pool nam	6137 e or Wildow	
333 V	Vest Sheridan, Oklahoma City	, OK 73102	2			ONE SPRING, WEST
4. Well Location				, FORTT NI		SOINE SPRING, WEST
Unit Letter H :	2042 feet from the	North	line and	1228 feet	from the	East line
Section 31	Township 23			NMPM	Count	
	11. Elevation (Show whet				Count	y
		GL: 303				
NOTICE OF IN PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK TEMPORARILY ABANDON PULL OR ALTER CASING DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE OTHER: VARIANCE TO 0 13. Describe proposed or comp	PLUG AND ABANDON   CHANGE PLANS   MULTIPLE COMPL CMT TO SURFACE leted operations. (Clearly so ork). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14	F C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	SUBS REMEDIAL WORK COMMENCE DRIL CASING/CEMENT DTHER: tinent details, and	SEQUENT I LING OPNS. JOB [	REPORT ALTER P AND dates, include	ING CASING A
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED BLM AP Received verbal from Long Vo, casing during completion opera located in a Secretary Potash ar (as outlined in the APD). The to surface casing shoe. This provid cement on the production strin intermediate shoe (7605' MD a additional 1592' of cement belo We will monitor pressure on ou observed.	1/21/21 to move forward wit tions to ensure no communic rea, and we request a variance p of cement for the intermed les adequate coverage and pr g is at 7240' MD, which provi nd 7498' TVD) is located with ow our intermediate shoe that	h completi cation is ob e against g iate string rotection o des us with in the 1st f t is providi	ion of well, and to pserved. The Yukon getting cement to s is located at a dep ver the salt section n 365' of tieback in Bone Spring Lime, n ing isolation from c	monitor pressu Gold 31-19 Fe urface on two o th of 363', which I. In addition, th to our intermed which means w our target in the	re on interm d Com 211H casing strings th is at the ne top of diate casing. e have an e 2nd Bone S	ediate is The
Type or print name Jenny Harms	Hanno		of my knowledge ory Specialist jenny.harms@dv		_DATE2/ PHONE:	2/2021 405-552-6560
For State Use Only						
APPROVED BY:	TITLE				DATE	

APPROVED BY:\_\_\_\_ Conditions of Approval (if any):

U.S. Department of the Interior BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT		Sundry Print Repor
Well Name: YUKON GOLD 31-19 FED COM	Well Location: T23S / R30E / SEC 31 / SENE / 32.262944 / -103.916165	County or Parish/State: EDDY / NM
Well Number: 211H	Type of Well: OIL WELL	Allottee or Tribe Name:
<b>Lease Number:</b> NMNM092180, NMNM92180	Unit or CA Name:	Unit or CA Number:
US Well Number: 3001547314	Well Status: Approved Application for Permit to Drill	<b>Operator:</b> DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY LP

### **Subsequent Report**

Type of Submission: Subsequent Report

Date Sundry Submitted: 01/25/2021

Date Operation Actually Began: 01/25/2021

Type of Action: Cement Remediation

Time Sundry Submitted: 07:23

Actual Procedure: Devon Energy Production Co., L.P. (Devon) respectfully request a variance to the subject well: Received verbal from Long Vo, 1/21/21 to move forward with completion of well, and to monitor pressure on intermediate casing during completion operations to ensure no communication is observed. The Yukon Gold 31-19 Fed Com 211H is located in a Secretary Potash area, and we request a variance against getting cement to surface on two casing strings (as outlined in the APD). The top of cement for the intermediate string is located at a depth of 363', which is at the surface casing shoe. This provides adequate coverage and protection over the salt section. In addition, the top of cement on the production string is at 7240' MD, which provides us with 365' of tieback into our intermediate casing. The intermediate shoe (7605' MD and 7498' TVD) is located within the 1st Bone Spring Lime, which means we have an additional 1592' of cement below our intermediate shoe that is providing isolation from our target in the 2nd Bone Sand. We will monitor pressure on our intermediate casing during completion operations to ensure no communication is observed.

Received by OCD: 2/2/2021 1:49:08 PM Well Name: YUKON GOLD 31-19 FED COM	Well Location: T23S / R30E / SEC 31 / SENE / 32.262944 / -103.916165	County or Parish/State: EDDY/3 of 5 NM
Well Number: 211H	Type of Well: OIL WELL	Allottee or Tribe Name:
<b>Lease Number:</b> NMNM092180, NMNM92180	Unit or CA Name:	Unit or CA Number:
<b>US Well Number:</b> 3001547314	Well Status: Approved Application for Permit to Drill	<b>Operator:</b> DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY LP

## **Operator Certification**

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Electronic submission of Sundry Notices through this system satisfies regulations requiring a submission of Form 3160-5 or a Sundry Notice.

**Operator Electronic Signature: HARMS** 

Signed on: JAN 25, 2021 07:22 AM

Name: DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY LP

Title: Regulatory Compliance Professional

Street Address: NOT ENTERED

City: NOT ENTERED

Phone: (800) 583-3866

State: NOT ENTERED

Email address: NOT ENTERED

### **Field Representative**

Representative Name: Street Address: City: State: Phone: Email address:

BLM Point of Contact

BLM POC Name: Long Vo BLM POC Phone: 5752345972 Disposition: Accepted Signature: Long Vo

BLM POC Title: Petroleum Engineer BLM POC Email Address: lvo@blm.gov Disposition Date: 02/02/2021

Zip:

District IV

#### COMMENTS

Action 16670

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 **State of New Mexico** Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170 1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

# **Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division** 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

COMMENTS						
Operator:				OGRID:	Action Number:	Action Type:
DEVON ENERGY PRODUC	TION COMPAN	333 West Sheridan Ave.	Oklahoma City, OK73102	6137	16670	C-103A
Created By	Comment			Comment Date		
kpickford	KP GEO Review 2	2/4/2021		02/04/2021		

District II

District IV

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

CONDITION	s

Action 16670

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

#### CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

Operator:			OGRID:	Action Number:	Action Type:
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPAN	333 West Sheridan Ave.	Oklahoma City, OK73102	6137	16670	C-103A
OCD Reviewer		Condition			
kpickford		None			